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Staff Report
TO:        Board of Directors

FROM:     Sandra Dunlap, Director of Finance
Desiree Ince, Accountant

DATE:       November 8, 2023

SUBJECT: Warrants, Project and Facility Report, and Investment Report
(Consent)

FINANCE

RECOMMENDATION:  

Ratify the issuance of warrants by receiving and filing the check registers, the 
Project and Facility Report, and the Investment Transaction Report for the period
October 14th through October 27th. 

BACKGROUND:

Check register report:

When directly allocable, warrants (checks paid) are posted to projects and 
facilities.  The check register report is organized to provide a check register for 
each fund (Water, hydroelectric, recreation, capital funds, and internal service 
fund.)  Accordingly, it is possible that a payment to a vendor could be listed with 
the same check number several times throughout the report since the payment is 
allocable to several funds.  

Project and facility report

This report provides total spending on a given project or facility. Certain project
numbers are created to track operating expenses for grant accounting, 
reimbursable billing, insurance claims, etc., while others are budgeted as capital 
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projects.  The District’s current accounting system is limited and cannot record 
capital projects in progress at the facility cost accounting level.

The report is not intended to determine if project spending is within budget as the 
report includes staff labor costs and benefits as well as other direct costs for the
projects and facilities. Labor/benefit costs and direct costs are budgeted and 
accounted for separately in the District’s annual budget.  This report, however, is 
informative as it provides the Board with an understanding of the level of activity 
occurring with the management of resources for the projects and facilities.  

Investment Transaction Report:

This report is provided in accordance with Government Code Section 53607 and 
Investment Policy 3035.16, listing monthly transactions.  

BUDGETARY IMPACT: N/A

DI

Attachments: (4)
 Payroll Fund Certificate (1)
 Check register report (1)
 Project and facility report (1)
 Investment transactions report (1)
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101       15618 V 12/06/19 15257    DANIEL NICHOLSON    10192            52603    VEGETATION MANAGEME        0.00          -261.00

10101       16885 V 03/03/20 00653    MATT BERRY          10151            52913    REIMB-PLANT SEED/SO        0.00          -265.63

10101       17615 V 04/30/20 15534    PLACER LAFCO        10115            52608    DEPOSIT -DEWITT ARE        0.00        -2,500.00

10101       18401 V 06/16/20 10078    SCOTT DAVIS         10191            52711    CALL OUT MILEAGE RE        0.00            -6.50

10101       20174 V 10/09/20 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    PERMIT-16176 GARY W        0.00          -247.12

10101       20268 V 10/09/20 10078    DALE RICH SWANN     10191            52711    CALL OUT MILEAGE RE        0.00           -15.53
10101       20268 V 10/09/20 10078    DALE RICH SWANN     10191            52711    CALL OUT MILEAGE RE        0.00           -15.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           -31.06

10101       20289 V 10/09/20 10078    ROB KREITER         10191            52711    CALL OUT MILEAGE RE        0.00            -9.14

10101       20370 V 10/14/20 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    13054 RIDGE RD -PER        0.00          -247.12

10101       21770 V 12/31/20 10019    JOE ALEXANDER       10               20039    AR REFUND-ALEXANDER        0.00          -134.40

10101       87279 V 07/30/18 10019    GARY MERRILL        10               20037    UB RFND - MERRILL          0.00           -18.02

10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 10/8-10/14/        0.00         2,313.80
10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 10/8-10/14/2        0.00         7,708.05
10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    SD HRA 10/8-10/14/2        0.00           289.52
10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA2023 10/8-10/14/        0.00           805.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,117.36

10101      230291   10/27/23 12343    CALPERS 457         10               24464    C22 PERS SIP 457           0.00         2,668.10

10101      230292   10/27/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10               20011    C22 STATE PR TAXES         0.00        13,756.92

10101      230293   10/27/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    C22 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        56,294.54

10101      230294   10/27/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    C22 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         4,953.38

10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24420    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00           116.25
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24410    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00        32,914.28
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00        42,645.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        75,676.14

10101      230296   10/27/23 03021    VALIC               10               24464    C22 457                    0.00         2,496.84

10101      230297   10/27/23 03021    VALIC               10               24464    C22 457 ROTH               0.00         1,295.85

10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10192            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            30.48
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10171            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            17.15
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10171            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            20.32
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10191            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            20.32
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10133            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            40.64
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10151            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            71.12
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10171            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00           193.04

4



PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10191            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00           259.08
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10114            51321    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00           568.96
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10151            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.08
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10192            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.08
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10114            51321    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.08
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10131            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.71
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10131            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,247.14

10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 10/15-10/21/        0.00         2,325.85
10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 2023 10/15-10/2        0.00           150.00
10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 10/15-10/21        0.00           219.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,695.47

10101      405508   10/17/23 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10191            52504    BRASS SWIVEL               0.00            15.03
10101      405508   10/17/23 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10191            52504    PLATE CASTER               0.00             7.51
10101      405508   10/17/23 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171            52504    CAULK/FASTENERS            0.00            12.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            34.61

10101      405509   10/17/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      10               11692    DENTAL/VISION 11/23        0.00           126.80
10101      405509   10/17/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      10               20025    DENTAL/VISION 11/23        0.00        13,815.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,941.99

10101      405510   10/17/23 02877    AFSCME              10               24452    C21 UNION DUES             0.00         1,968.30

10101      405511   10/17/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    RETURN BEARING GREA        0.00           -41.18
10101      405511   10/17/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52504    MOLD TESTER/CO2 MON        0.00           471.97
10101      405511   10/17/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10133            52710    DRY ERASE MARKERS          0.00            49.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           480.10

10101      405512   10/17/23 16069    ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER 10114            52704    ADDED  BOBCAT/EXCAV        0.00           257.00

10101      405515   10/17/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171            52504    SCREWS/PULLS               0.00            23.98

10101      405517   10/17/23 12134    CA DEPT OF CHILD SU 10               24490    C21 CA CHILD SUPPOR        0.00           292.38

10101      405518   10/17/23 10078    CARTER HATCH        10171            52711    SNOW CONF-PER DIEM         0.00           468.32

10101      405519   10/17/23 15245    CAVANAUGH & ASSOCIA 10133            52608    2022 AWWA WATER AUD        0.00        13,500.00

10101      405520   10/17/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST SVC BANNER            0.00           112.00
10101      405520   10/17/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST SVC LOMA RICA         0.00           115.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           227.00

10101      405524   10/17/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52504    HOLE SAW                   0.00            14.24
10101      405524   10/17/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    DRILL BIT                  0.00            20.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            34.83

10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.31
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13105    1" AIR VENT WTRMN M       10.25           130.89
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13113    6"COUP PVC S X S SC        3.83            48.83
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52506    PIPE DESCALER, 3" T       23.24           296.70
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -5.47
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13105    8" GATE VLV CI FLG       491.21         6,270.20
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13113    2"PLUG PVC T SCH40         2.02            25.82
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52504    16" FULL FACE RED R       30.92           394.67
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52504    8" FULL FACE RED RU       41.31           527.31
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00          -133.05
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13105    1-1/2" BALL VLV FUL       22.19           283.39
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13119    2-1/2" FNST X 3/4"        20.15           257.15
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13119    2" X 4" NIPPLE BRAS       58.44           745.94
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.01
10101      405525   10/17/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -23.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  703.56         8,815.37

10101      405527   10/17/23 11205    FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 10               24490    EWO PR C21                 0.00           555.47

10101      405530   10/17/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52504    TRANSMITTER CABLE          0.00           546.03

10101      405532   10/17/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -25.93
10101      405532   10/17/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -8.52
10101      405532   10/17/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    BACKING #2/ROCK            0.00           850.53
10101      405532   10/17/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    BACKING #2/ROCK            0.00         2,589.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,405.41

10101      405534   10/17/23 10399    HBE RENTALS         10191            52501    PROPANE                    0.00           120.02

10101      405535   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52506    TOOLBOX                    0.00            23.86

10101      405539   10/17/23 10270    HOME DEPOT CREDIT S 10171            52504    STRUTS/ BREAKER            0.00           141.54

10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   10151            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL 7032         0.00         5,024.25

10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10192            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            42.31
10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           253.87
10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           270.80
10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.93
10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            25.38
10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            64.23
10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           101.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           774.96

10101      405549   10/17/23 00610    NEVADA COUNTY ANSWE 10171            52713    MONTHLY ANSWERING S        0.00           982.70

10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -84.81
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    20” HYMAX COUPLING       319.03         4,072.29
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13115    #10 PVC INSUL COPPE       13.18           168.18
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -75.16
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    6" SADDLE 6.63-7.60      123.87         1,581.12
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    8" SADDLE 8.63-9.80      153.50         1,959.35
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13120    6" 11-1/4 DEG EL FL       17.04           217.53
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13118    B16 PLYMER LID W/AM        0.00        22,288.07
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13118    CM FOR WRONG PRICIN        0.00       -22,288.07
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00          -415.38
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13118    B16 POLYMER LID W/     1,627.07        20,769.07
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -33.51
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -30.58
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    4" SADDLE 4.50-5.40        0.00           948.62
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    14" SADDLE 15.30-16    1,708.34           580.56
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13120    6" 90 DEG EL FLG X         0.00           448.76
10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13120    16" 11-1/4 DEG EL M    1,708.34         1,226.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                5,670.37        31,332.61

10101      405554   10/17/23 13505    PENN VALLEY TRUE VA 10191            52504    UTILITY PANEL              0.00            84.27

10101      405555   10/17/23 00737    PLACER CO DEPT OF P 10191            52608    ENCR23-00522               0.00            55.00

10101      405556   10/17/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52504    CORD CAP                   0.00            25.35
10101      405556   10/17/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52504    LIGHTS                     0.00            48.11
10101      405556   10/17/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52504    CONDUIT                    0.00            53.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           126.76

10101      405562   10/17/23 00323    SACRAMENTO BAG MFG  10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.01
10101      405562   10/17/23 00323    SACRAMENTO BAG MFG  10191            52504    FREIGHT                    0.00           160.00
10101      405562   10/17/23 00323    SACRAMENTO BAG MFG  10               13111    20" X 36" BURLAP SA      112.09         1,430.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  112.09         1,590.76

10101      405564   10/17/23 13133    SIEMENS INDUSTRY, I 10171            52504    ULTRASONIC LEVEL CO      395.76         5,051.76
10101      405564   10/17/23 13133    SIEMENS INDUSTRY, I 10171            52504    ULTRA SONIC LEVEL T      165.07         2,107.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  560.83         7,158.83

10101      405566   10/17/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13119    1-1/2"X3/4" BELL RE        0.00           778.27

10101      405568   10/17/23 14612    STATE OF OKLAHOMA A 10               24490    C21 OK CHILD SUPPOR        0.00           132.92

10101      405569   10/17/23 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10171            52711    D3 RENEWAL-LARSEN          0.00           120.00

10101      405570   10/17/23 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10171            52711    RENEW D3 -PAGE             0.00            90.00

10101      405573   10/17/23 12309    THE TOOL SHED       10191            52506    WRENCH/DRILL/BATTER        0.00         1,015.56

10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10191            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00           531.56
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10133            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00           115.71
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10192            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00           140.98
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10151            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00           206.01
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00         1,084.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,079.05

10101      405579   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    9945685967 9/2-10/1        0.00           262.67

10101      405580   10/17/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT/OIL            0.00         2,315.37
10101      405580   10/17/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT                0.00           848.21
10101      405580   10/17/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    COLD MIX-AG/ASPHALT        0.00         2,819.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,982.77

10101      405581   10/17/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52713    DUMPSTERS GV YARD          0.00         1,319.35
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405582   10/24/23 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171            52504    WEATHER STRIPPING          0.00             6.33

10101      405583   10/24/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10171            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00            18.99
10101      405583   10/24/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10191            52504    POTABLE WATER/RENTA        0.00           336.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           355.75

10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52506    UTILITY CHEST              0.00           371.06
10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52506    HEADLAMPS                  0.00         1,041.12
10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52506    TOOL SET                   0.00           101.14
10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52504    AQUASEAL                   0.00             9.55
10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10192            52504    BUNG CAP                   0.00            28.20
10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52505    LENS CLEANER               0.00            25.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,577.01

10101      405585   10/24/23 00026    AMERICAN WATER WORK 10171            52706    2024 MEMBERSHIP DUE        0.00         4,710.00

10101      405587   10/24/23 17991    AJG RISK MANAGEMENT 10114            52704    ADDED TOYOTA TACOMA        0.00           501.00
10101      405587   10/24/23 17991    AJG RISK MANAGEMENT 10114            52704    ADDED BOBCAT               0.00           643.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,144.00

10101      405590   10/24/23 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 10171            52713    X10162023 9/8-10/8         0.00            87.48

10101      405595   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                10171            52713    20637248 9/7-10/6 M        0.00            24.67

10101      405598   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                10171            52713    20677698 9/13-10/12        0.00         1,579.37

10101      405600   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                10171            52713    20678181 9/13-10/12        0.00           286.01

10101      405601   10/24/23 13682    AUTOMATIONDIRECT.CO 10171            52504    TERMINAL BLOCKS            0.00           476.32

10101      405605   10/24/23 10378    BSK ASSOCIATES      10192            52603    AQUATIC HERB MONITO        0.00            55.00

10101      405607   10/24/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      405607   10/24/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           300.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           325.00

10101      405608   10/24/23 01962    CDW GOVERNMENT      10171            52504    SIERRA AIRLINK RX55      469.67         5,995.19
10101      405608   10/24/23 01962    CDW GOVERNMENT      10171            52504    POWER ADAPTERS             0.00            55.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  469.67         6,050.85

10101      405609   10/24/23 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171            52501    LWW TP, ALUM SULFAT        0.00         4,280.71

10101      405613   10/24/23 12282    CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 10171            52504    ENCLOSURE                  0.00           285.14

10101      405614   10/24/23 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.01
10101      405614   10/24/23 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13105    MLR 6" HYD HYMAX 5-    1,198.50        15,298.50
10101      405614   10/24/23 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13105    MUELLER 6" HYDRANT       275.83         3,520.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                1,474.33        18,819.32

10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-029              0.00           146.34
10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-030              0.00           146.34
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10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-031              0.00           146.34
10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-032              0.00           146.34
10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-033              0.00           146.34
10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-034              0.00           146.34
10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-027              0.00           146.34
10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP22-0142-028              0.00           146.34
10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    EP21-0123-029 INSPE        0.00           264.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,435.58

10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            54.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            81.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           125.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WTAER TESTING SVC          0.00         1,454.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00         1,454.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00         1,508.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00         1,748.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,824.00

10101      405618   10/24/23 10078    DAVID STRAUB        10133            52711    AWWA-PER DIEM MEALS        0.00           100.00

10101      405619   10/24/23 10019    DOUGLAS FRANKLIN &  10               20037    UB REFUND-FRANKLIN         0.00            43.33

10101      405621   10/24/23 10019    ED PREUSS           10               20039    REFUND- PREUSS             0.00           945.00

10101      405622   10/24/23 14110    EDGES ELECTRICAL GR 10171            52503    SQD PLC REPAIR, P/N       20.15           253.72
10101      405622   10/24/23 14110    EDGES ELECTRICAL GR 10171            52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.01
10101      405622   10/24/23 14110    EDGES ELECTRICAL GR 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    2.43            30.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   22.58           284.27

10101      405623   10/24/23 10019    ELEVEN WESTERN BUIL 10               20039    REFUND-ELEVEN WESTE        0.00         1,009.62

10101      405624   10/24/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52504    BOLTS                      0.00            12.21
10101      405624   10/24/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52504    BOLTS/CLAMPS/DISC          0.00            59.13
10101      405624   10/24/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    ROD/BOLTS                  0.00            81.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           152.93

10101      405626   10/24/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13110    METER RESETTER-7-1/      326.40         4,166.40
10101      405626   10/24/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -76.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  326.40         4,089.60

10101      405630   10/24/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52504    TRANSMITTER                0.00         1,021.41

10101      405631   10/24/23 00165    HACH COMPANY        10171            52504    SHIPPING AND HANDLI        7.66            97.66
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10101      405631   10/24/23 00165    HACH COMPANY        10               13122    FREE CHLORINE SENSO      792.88        10,120.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  800.54        10,218.54

10101      405632   10/24/23 10019    HILBERS NEW HOME CO 10               20039    REFUND-HILBERS             0.00           989.72

10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    CM-INV269374/1             0.00          -244.13
10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    TARP                       0.00            22.45
10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52506    STIHL WOOD BOSS MS        30.60           390.59
10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -2.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   30.60           166.84

10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    COMPLIANCE FEE             0.00            15.75
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    DIESEL                     0.00         1,557.26
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    UNLEADED                   0.00         2,384.61
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    DIESEL                     0.00         1,049.62
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    UNLEADED                   0.00         1,902.74
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    COMPLIANCE FEE             0.00            15.75
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10133            52501    FUEL                       0.00           194.94
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10151            52501    FUEL                       0.00           194.94
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10171            52501    FUEL                       0.00         3,517.23
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    FUEL                       0.00         5,864.82
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10133            52501    FUEL                       0.00           123.52
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10151            52501    FUEL                       0.00           123.52
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10171            52501    FUEL                       0.00         2,228.67
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    FUEL                       0.00         3,716.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        22,889.56

10101      405640   10/24/23 10019    JAN COX             10               20037    UB REFUND-COX              0.00           143.06

10101      405641   10/24/23 10019    JOE SOTO            10               20037    UB REFUND-SOTO             0.00            51.10

10101      405642   10/24/23 10019    KEN GETZ            10               20037    UB REFUND-GETZ             0.00            16.43

10101      405643   10/24/23 10019    LAWRENCE & DONNA EL 10               20037    UB REFUND-ELLERT           0.00            22.40

10101      405644   10/24/23 10019    LAWRENCE & DONNA EL 10               20037    UB REFUND-ELLERT           0.00           103.37

10101      405645   10/24/23 10078    LOGAN SHEFTAL       10191            52711    D2 EXAM FEE                0.00            65.00
10101      405645   10/24/23 10078    LOGAN SHEFTAL       10191            52711     D2 COURSE/MANUAL          0.00           203.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           268.25

10101      405646   10/24/23 10019    MAKAYLA DENNY       10               20037    UB REFUND-DENNY            0.00            49.01

10101      405647   10/24/23 10019    MATTHEW & TESSA MAR 10               20037    UB REFUND-MARLOW           0.00            34.35

10101      405649   10/24/23 00235    MCMASTER - CARR SUP 10171            52504    SHAFT SEAL                 0.00           126.09

10101      405650   10/24/23 10019    MICHAEL & BRANDY BR 10               20037    UB REFUND-BROYER           0.00            62.20

10101      405651   10/24/23 10078    MICHAEL PAGE        10191            52711    10/15 CALLOUT MILEA        0.00            20.44

10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.93
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10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            25.38
10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10192            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            42.31
10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           253.87
10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           270.80
10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            64.23
10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           101.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           774.96

10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20027    NOV-23 LIFE                0.00         8,797.78
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10114            51313    NOV-23 LIFE-RETIREE        0.00           957.11
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20021    NOV-23 STD (ER)            0.00         1,803.13
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               24445    NOV-23 STD (EE)            0.00         1,803.13
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20026    NOV-23 LTD                 0.00         2,092.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        15,453.66

10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00          -133.81
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    8" SADDLE 8.63-9.05        0.00         4,262.23
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1-1/2" 90 DEG ST EL      333.91         2,428.23
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00          -104.02
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1-1/2" 90 DEG ST EL        0.00           607.06
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13105    BA 13-444W 1" BALL        47.56         4,594.14
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00          -436.13
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13105    MUELLER 6" HYDRANT         0.00        21,806.48
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.01
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -41.60
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1-1/2"MNST X 1-1/2"        7.32            93.48
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    C86-44 FORD COUP 1"        6.12            78.12
10101      405660   10/24/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13120    20" 45 DEG ELBOW MJ      149.50         1,908.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  544.41        35,062.55

10101      405677   10/24/23 10019    PENN VALLEY RODEO   10               20039    REFUND-PV RODEO            0.00           846.29

10101      405678   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-020-023 TAX 23/        0.00           178.24

10101      405679   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-020-024 TAX 23/        0.00           283.02

10101      405680   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-020-025 TAX 23/        0.00           391.66

10101      405681   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-020-033 TAX 23/        0.00         3,798.56

10101      405682   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-090-003 TAX 23/        0.00         1,242.42

10101      405683   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-090-063 TAX 23/        0.00         9,303.64

10101      405684   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-090-077 TAX 23/        0.00           131.00

10101      405685   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    071-100-004 TAX 23/        0.00         3,315.62

10101      405686   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    099-020-005 TAX 23/        0.00           147.80

10101      405687   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    099-020-006 TAX 23/        0.00         2,668.86
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10101      405688   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    099-020-007 TAX 23/        0.00         2,904.54

10101      405689   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    099-050-003 TAX 23/        0.00           227.86

10101      405690   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    100-200-001 TAX 23/        0.00           554.10

10101      405691   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10114            52608    100-200-003 TAX 23/        0.00            15.60

10101      405696   10/24/23 12458    RECOLOGY ENVIRON SO 10191            52713    ASBESTOS DUMP              0.00            28.00

10101      405698   10/24/23 14285    SELECT PROPERTY MAN 10114            52502    ATTORNEY EVICT FEES        0.00         3,500.00
10101      405698   10/24/23 14285    SELECT PROPERTY MAN 10114            52502    WATER DELIVERIES           0.00         3,500.00
10101      405698   10/24/23 14285    SELECT PROPERTY MAN 10114            52502    ATTORNEY EVICT FEES        0.00         3,500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,500.00

10101      405699   10/24/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13103    4" PVC PIPE SCH40        110.42         1,409.42
10101      405699   10/24/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13105    1" WATTS LF009M2-QT      271.99         3,471.83
10101      405699   10/24/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13105    1-1/2" WATTS LF009M      332.97         4,250.32
10101      405699   10/24/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13113    1"COUP PVC S X S SC        2.04            26.04
10101      405699   10/24/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13113    1-1/2"45 DEG EL PVC        3.27            41.77
10101      405699   10/24/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13113    2"90 DEG EL PVC S X        9.84           125.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  730.53         9,324.97

10101      405700   10/24/23 10571    SIERRA TRENCH PROTE 10191            52503    RENTAL-5GAL HAND PU        0.00            36.75

10101      405701   10/24/23 12366    STAPLES, INC.       10133            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            45.90

10101      405702   10/24/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 10171            52505    TESTING GLOVES             0.00            25.00

10101      405705   10/24/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00            21.00
10101      405705   10/24/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    2” B.O.S.S. (BOLTED       66.30           846.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   66.30           867.30

10101      405706   10/24/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT                0.00           535.87
10101      405706   10/24/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    SS-1 OIL                   0.00            59.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           595.00

10101      405709   10/24/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.01
10101      405709   10/24/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       10               13108    SIKAFLEX (20 OZ) 1A       28.54           364.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   28.54           364.31

10101      405710   10/24/23 14841    WOODBURY ROAD ASSOC 10114            52502    RD REPAIR SHARED CO        0.00         1,519.10

10101      405712   10/25/23 10078    CHRIS BERG          10151            52501    FUEL REIMB-JACKSON         0.00           579.06

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                        11,540.75       464,544.52

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                11,540.75       464,544.52
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 15 - WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405535   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151            52952    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.00
10101      405535   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151            52952    SCREWS/LUMBER              0.00            32.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            29.66

10101      405551   10/17/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   15151            52952    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.01

10101      405561   10/17/23 15141    RENTAL GUYS         15151            52952    CONCRETE/MIXER             0.00           310.14
10101      405561   10/17/23 15141    RENTAL GUYS         15151            52952    CONCRETE/MIXER             0.00           723.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,033.77

10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15171            52952    SCREWS/BOLTS               0.00            81.10
10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15171            52952    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -5.80
10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151            52952    RIP RAP IN BURLAP (      539.41         7,979.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  539.41         8,054.87

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                           539.41         9,118.29

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   539.41         9,118.29
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30               20055    EE HRA 10/8-10/14/2        0.00           653.89

10101      230292   10/27/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 30               20011    C22 STATE PR TAXES         0.00           818.98

10101      230293   10/27/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 30               20011    C22 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00         3,847.60

10101      230294   10/27/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  30               24465    C22 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00           420.00

10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30               24410    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00         1,694.71
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30               24420    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00             5.58
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30               20023    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00         2,203.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,904.20

10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30250            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            30.48
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30114            51321    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            10.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.64

10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30               20055    EE HRA 10/15-10/21/        0.00           369.05

10101      405509   10/17/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      30               20025    DENTAL/VISION 11/23        0.00           491.39

10101      405510   10/17/23 02877    AFSCME              30               24452    C21 UNION DUES             0.00            86.81

10101      405522   10/17/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING, LONG        0.00           200.00

10101      405524   10/17/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    30250            52504    BOAT SLIP CABLE            0.00           545.81

10101      405526   10/17/23 10051    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 30250            52503    WATER HEATER/PARTS         0.00         2,354.02

10101      405531   10/17/23 02044    GRAY ELECTRIC CO.   30250            52713    OCT-ALARM SYSTEM           0.00            80.00

10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.50
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    CAULK/SANDPAPER            0.00           177.28
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -5.64
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    MITER BOX/QTR ROUND        0.00            60.62
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -6.00
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -4.44
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.70
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    STAPLES                    0.00            19.43
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    SQUARE/RAT TRAPS           0.00            58.40
10101      405537   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    CASTERS/NUTS/BOLTS         0.00            75.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           372.41

10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            22.51

10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     30250            52503    RATCHET/FLOOR MATS         0.00            55.30

10101      405552   10/17/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 YOU BET RD        0.00           517.20
10101      405552   10/17/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -38.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           478.81

10101      405572   10/17/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00           426.24

14



PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405572   10/17/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00         1,025.64
10101      405572   10/17/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00         1,136.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,588.52

10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            97.48
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            10.02
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            10.02
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            10.02
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            20.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           147.58

10101      405586   10/24/23 15618    ANDERSON SEPTIC INC 30250            52713    EMPTY DUMP STATION         0.00         2,375.00
10101      405586   10/24/23 15618    ANDERSON SEPTIC INC 30250            52503    SEWER PUMP REPAIR          0.00           725.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,100.00

10101      405588   10/24/23 11316    AT&T                30250            52713    9/4-10/3 SF                0.00             3.29

10101      405593   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                30250            52713    20646368 9/10-10/9         0.00           399.53

10101      405594   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                30250            52713    20637779 9/7-10/6 S        0.00           104.93

10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING, SCOT        0.00           125.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING, ORCH        0.00           125.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING, LONG        0.00           125.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING, PENI        0.00           125.00
10101      405616   10/24/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING, LONG        0.00           125.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           625.00

10101      405620   10/24/23 17950    ECO-CHEK COMPLIANCE 30250            52608    VAPOR RECOVERY TEST        0.00           463.00

10101      405629   10/24/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250            52713    10/4-11/03 OS              0.00           402.41

10101      405635   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -2.20
10101      405635   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    HANDICAP SIGN              0.00            23.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            21.44

10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            22.51

10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20026    NOV-23 LTD                 0.00           111.56
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20021    NOV-23 STD (ER)            0.00            15.89
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               24445    NOV-23 STD (EE)            0.00            15.89
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30114            51313    NOV-23 LIFE-RETIREE        0.00            17.85
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20027    NOV-23 LIFE                0.00           441.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           602.37

10101      405656   10/24/23 03141    NEVADA COUNTY ENVIR 30250            52608    FA0001401/PR0002987        0.00           545.93

10101      405657   10/24/23 03141    NEVADA COUNTY ENVIR 30250            52608    FA0000948/PR2315/98        0.00         1,201.04

10101      405658   10/24/23 12297    NEVADA IRRIGATION D 30250            52713    9/12-10/10 WATER           0.00           870.91

10101      405669   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 PIONEER           0.00            34.18
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405669   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -38.39
10101      405669   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 RL TRAILER        0.00            54.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.16

10101      405670   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -38.39
10101      405670   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 PIONEER           0.00            26.30
10101      405670   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 LR CAMP           0.00            53.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            41.46

10101      405673   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 RL SNACK B        0.00           287.62
10101      405673   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -38.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           249.23

10101      405674   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -76.78
10101      405674   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/11-10/10  YOU BET        0.00           601.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           524.53

10101      405675   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -38.39
10101      405675   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 PIONEER           0.00            45.85
10101      405675   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    9/6-10/5 LR CAMP           0.00           100.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           108.03

10101      405703   10/24/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00           947.20

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00        27,760.49

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00        27,760.49
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   14
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    EE HRA 10/8-10/14/2        0.00           384.21
10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    REE HRA 10/8-10/14/        0.00           394.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           779.18

10101      230291   10/27/23 12343    CALPERS 457         50               24465    C22 PERS SIP 457           0.00         1,222.20

10101      230292   10/27/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 50               20011    C22 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         7,237.13

10101      230293   10/27/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 50               20011    C22 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        23,755.25

10101      230294   10/27/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  50               24465    C22 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00           965.39

10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50               24420    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00            26.97
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50               20023    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00        13,926.44
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50               24410    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00        10,808.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        24,761.69

10101      230296   10/27/23 03021    VALIC               50               24465    C22 457                    0.00           969.35

10101      230297   10/27/23 03021    VALIC               50               24465    C22 457 ROTH               0.00           264.67

10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50167            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            60.96
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50112            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            35.56
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50161            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            55.88
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50161            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            10.16
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50114            51321    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            91.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           254.00

10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    EE HRA 10/15-10/21/        0.00           652.47

10101      405509   10/17/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      50               20025    DENTAL/VISION 11/23        0.00         3,203.72
10101      405509   10/17/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      50               11692    DENTAL/VISION 11/23        0.00           149.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,353.42

10101      405510   10/17/23 02877    AFSCME              50               24452    C21 UNION DUES             0.00           595.68

10101      405513   10/17/23 10078    ASHLEY VANDER MEER  50112            52711    SNOW CONF-PER DIEM         0.00           118.50

10101      405520   10/17/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SRVC,         0.00         1,175.00

10101      405529   10/17/23 17844    GEI CONSULTANTS INC 50112            52603    ODSP EXTERNAL AUDIT        0.00           256.50

10101      405533   10/17/23 13545    GRIDSME             50112            52603    2023 NERC & WECC CO        0.00            67.50
10101      405533   10/17/23 13545    GRIDSME             50112            52603    2023 NERC & WECC CO        0.00            67.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           135.00

10101      405536   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    CONCRETE/NOZZLE/WIR        0.00           315.01
10101      405536   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -5.55
10101      405536   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52506    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -4.00
10101      405536   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.00
10101      405536   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    POLY CONNECTORS            0.00            38.55
10101      405536   10/17/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52506    SHOVEL/LOPPERS             0.00            69.69
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           410.70

10101      405540   10/17/23 16657    HUNT PROPANE, INC.  50112            52713    58.10 GAL PROPANE          0.00           152.67

10101      405543   10/17/23 16660    MCMILLEN, INC       50112            52603    STID UPDATES,  TO1,        0.00         1,430.00

10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   50112            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL 57700        0.00            38.50
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   50112            52604    SEPT 23-LEGAL 8144         0.00         6,660.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,699.00

10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     50112            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            59.78

10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52504    SPRAY GLUE                 0.00            17.60
10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           297.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           315.39

10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167            52503    FILTERS                    0.00           131.07

10101      405553   10/17/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    9/1-9/30 BPH               0.00           133.60

10101      405571   10/17/23 03011    TAHOE TRUCKEE SIERR 50112            52713    DISPOSAL SVC               0.00           433.14

10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            38.01
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00           817.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           856.00

10101      405587   10/24/23 17991    AJG RISK MANAGEMENT 50114            52704    ADDED BOBCAT               0.00           320.00

10101      405591   10/24/23 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112            52713    X10162023 9/9-10/8         0.00            41.85
10101      405591   10/24/23 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112            52713    X10162023 9/9-10/8         0.00            41.85
10101      405591   10/24/23 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112            52713    X10162023 9/9-10/8         0.00            41.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           125.55

10101      405592   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    20637452 9/7-10/6 D        0.00            24.67

10101      405596   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    20645559 9/10-10/9         0.00            47.80

10101      405597   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    20679356 9/13-10/12        0.00            86.93

10101      405599   10/24/23 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    20637609 9/7-10/6 F        0.00           493.74

10101      405611   10/24/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SRVC,         0.00           729.00

10101      405633   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52504    PAINT BRUSHES              0.00             7.57

10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    AXE/CORD                   0.00            80.41
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.50
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.00
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    EYE BOLTS                  0.00            16.08
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52501    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.93
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52501    PROPANE/DEHUMIDIFIE        0.00           195.18
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52501    PROPANE                    0.00           258.64
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   16
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    PVC PARTS                  0.00           108.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           652.08

10101      405636   10/24/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    3-WHEEL BROOM RENTA        0.00         2,244.73

10101      405637   10/24/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    3- WHEEL BROOM RENT        0.00         2,253.31

10101      405638   10/24/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112            52713    9/19/-10/19 COM BPH        0.00            91.93

10101      405648   10/24/23 03003    MCI                 50112            52713    OCT-RPH PHONE              0.00            12.46

10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     50112            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            59.78
10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     50112            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            59.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           119.56

10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50               20021    NOV-23 STD (ER)            0.00           557.99
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50               24445    NOV-23 STD (EE)            0.00           557.99
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50               20026    NOV-23 LTD                 0.00           681.12
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50114            51313    NOV-23 LIFE-RETIREE        0.00           197.20
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50               20027    NOV-23 LIFE                0.00         2,568.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,562.44

10101      405655   10/24/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    SPIDER BUNGEE              0.00            13.14
10101      405655   10/24/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    2 - BATTERIES              0.00           634.87
10101      405655   10/24/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    TIRE CHAINS                0.00           177.48
10101      405655   10/24/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50161            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           143.78
10101      405655   10/24/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    BRUSH/WASH/TRIANGLE        0.00           126.59
10101      405655   10/24/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50161            52504    EXACTFIT-BEAM              0.00            33.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,129.30

10101      405661   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    10/1-10/30 OWNER DF        0.00           197.60

10101      405662   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    10/1-10/30 OWNER CP        0.00           296.40

10101      405663   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    10/1-10/30 OWNER RP        0.00         1,523.80

10101      405664   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    10/1-10/30 OWNER SF        0.00           493.30

10101      405665   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    10/1-10/30 OWNER CN        0.00           151.66

10101      405666   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    10/1-10/30 OWNER CS        0.00           514.48

10101      405667   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    10/1-10/30 OWNER BP        0.00           336.96

10101      405668   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    9/6-10/5 HYDRO             0.00         1,267.27

10101      405671   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    9/9-10/10 INTERTIE         0.00            85.70
10101      405671   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713     CA CLIMATE CREDIT         0.00           -38.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            47.31

10101      405672   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    8/8-9/6 CPPH               0.00         1,901.66
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   17
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405676   10/24/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    8/8-9/6 ROLLINS            0.00           461.44

10101      405692   10/24/23 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 50114            52608    100-230-054 TAX 23/        0.00        26,767.06

10101      405693   10/24/23 01941    PLACER COUNTY WATER 50112            52713    WATER 9/1-9/30/23          0.00           176.47

10101      405694   10/24/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     50167            52504    KLOVE CUTOUT SWITCH        0.00           457.64
10101      405694   10/24/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     50167            52504    WASHERS/BATTERIES          0.00            67.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           525.05

10101      405704   10/24/23 03030    TUCKER SNO CAT CORP 50167            52503    SEAL WHEEL TC6             0.00           133.19

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       124,811.50

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       124,811.50
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   18
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 55 - HYDRO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405610   10/24/23 10078    CHRIS BERG          55112            52952    REIMB-MEALS 9/26-9/        0.00            78.00

10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 55112            52952    HEAD BOLTS                 0.00            36.29
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 55112            52952    BOLTS/WASHERS              0.00            92.01
10101      405634   10/24/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 55112            52952    BOLTS/WASHERS              0.00            97.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           225.63

10101      405649   10/24/23 00235    MCMASTER - CARR SUP 55112            52952    ELECTRICAL TAPE            0.00           726.33

10101      405694   10/24/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     55112            52952    FUSE, CLASS CC, FAS       13.14           194.44
10101      405694   10/24/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     55112            52952    CM - 4H51603               0.00          -259.22
10101      405694   10/24/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     55112            52952    SPLIT BOLT CONNECTO        0.00            70.58
10101      405694   10/24/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     55112            52952    WIRING                     0.00           273.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   13.14           279.69

10101      405697   10/24/23 00480    ROCKLIN WINDUSTRIAL 55112            52952    B-400-NFST                 0.00           254.20

10101      405707   10/24/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    GREY 9.5 MM WIDE ST        4.17            61.67
10101      405707   10/24/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    DIN RAIL GREY END C        2.79            41.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    6.96           102.96

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                            20.10         1,666.81

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                    20.10         1,666.81
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   19
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    SD HRA 10/8-10/14/2        0.00           404.45
10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    EE HRA 10/8-10/14/2        0.00         1,244.71
10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               24443    FSA2023 10/8-10/14/        0.00            10.00
10101      230290   10/20/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    REE HRA 10/8-10/14/        0.00            71.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,730.54

10101      230292   10/27/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 70               20011    C22 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         4,987.23

10101      230293   10/27/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 70               20011    C22 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        17,773.11

10101      230294   10/27/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  70               24464    C22 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         1,495.39

10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               20023    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00        10,814.08
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24420    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00            27.90
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00            95.27
10101      230295   10/27/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    C22 PERS PENSION           0.00         8,688.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        19,625.58

10101      230296   10/27/23 03021    VALIC               70               24464    C22 457                    0.00         2,007.67

10101      230297   10/27/23 03021    VALIC               70               24464    C22 457 ROTH               0.00           569.84

10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70114            51321    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00           167.64
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70118            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            20.32
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70193            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            20.32
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70113            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            25.40
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70115            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            25.40
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70135            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            30.48
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70135            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            10.16
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70119            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            10.16
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70116            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            10.16
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70117            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            10.16
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70195            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00            15.24
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70120            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.08
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70115            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.72
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70118            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.71
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70193            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.71
10101      230298   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70113            51312    SEPT-23 ADMIN FEE          0.00             5.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           372.74

10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    SD HRA 10/15-10/21/        0.00            15.00
10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    REE HRA 10/15-10/21        0.00            38.42
10101      230299   10/27/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    EE HRA 10/15-10/21/        0.00           903.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           957.24

10101      404918 V 09/07/23 02569    PLACER COUNTY FARM  70120            52709    HARVEST TABLE SPONS        0.00          -650.00

10101      405371 V 10/11/23 16314    A-CHECK GLOBAL      70117            52603    PRE EMP BACKGROUND         0.00           -68.00

10101      405509   10/17/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      70               20025    DENTAL/VISION 11/23        0.00         3,560.13
10101      405509   10/17/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      70               11692    DENTAL/VISION 11/23        0.00            83.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,643.20

22



PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   20
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      405510   10/17/23 02877    AFSCME              70               24452    C21 UNION DUES             0.00            59.19

10101      405514   10/17/23 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 70195            52503    RETURN SENSOR              0.00           -64.83
10101      405514   10/17/23 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 70195            52503    IGNITION COIL/PLUGS        0.00           174.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           109.98

10101      405515   10/17/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 70116            52506    PADLOCK                    0.00            50.76
10101      405515   10/17/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 70116            52506    UTILITY TOTE               0.00            27.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            78.08

10101      405516   10/17/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135            52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING         0.00         2,925.00

10101      405521   10/17/23 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 70118            52713    9/30-10/29 INT BACK        0.00           210.31

10101      405523   10/17/23 15460    DIESEL LAPTOPS, LLC 70195            52714    ENHANCED 12 MONTH R       12.75           162.75
10101      405523   10/17/23 15460    DIESEL LAPTOPS, LLC 70195            52714    TEXA TRUCK & OHW LE        0.00         1,995.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   12.75         2,157.75

10101      405524   10/17/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195            52504    GLOVES/PADS DRILL B        0.00            92.36

10101      405528   10/17/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70116            52615    FIRE FUELS REDUCTIO        0.00        26,790.00
10101      405528   10/17/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70               24310    2592-DIAL-RET5%            0.00        -1,339.50
10101      405528   10/17/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70116            52615    RIVER RESTORATION,         0.00         6,800.00
10101      405528   10/17/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70               24310    2592-DIAL-5%               0.00          -340.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        31,910.50

10101      405538   10/17/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195            52503    FILTERS/ELEMENTS           0.00           252.34
10101      405538   10/17/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195            52503    HARNESS                    0.00           462.55
10101      405538   10/17/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195            52503    CM - PS011103694           0.00          -107.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           607.29

10101      405541   10/17/23 14307    JAY R PATT DC       70117            52603    EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI        0.00           205.00

10101      405542   10/17/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    6-TIRES                    0.00         1,399.11
10101      405542   10/17/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    6-TIRES                    0.00         2,063.51
10101      405542   10/17/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    VEHICLE ALIGNMENT          0.00           120.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,582.62

10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               11603    SEPT-23 LEGAL              0.00           192.50
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL 2141         0.00           539.00
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL 7013         0.00           308.00
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL 2446         0.00           403.43
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL              0.00         9,881.85
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL              0.00        16,415.30
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    SEPT-23 LEGAL 8464         0.00        23,101.50
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               11603    SEPT-23 LEGAL              0.00          -403.43
10101      405544   10/17/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               44101    SEPT-23 LEGAL              0.00          -192.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        50,245.65

10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70193            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.93
10101      405545   10/17/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70195            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            33.85
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   21
DATE: 10/30/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:20:51                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20231014 00:00:00.000' and '20231027 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/23

     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.78

10101      405546   10/17/23 16330    MITEL CLOUD SERVICE 70118            52713    MITEL VOIP SERVICES        0.00         4,769.54

10101      405547   10/17/23 10078    NAOMI SCHMITT       70117            52711    MMANC-PER DIEM             0.00           225.16

10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    FUEL FILTER                0.00            22.13
10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            38.62
10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52501    OIL DYE                    0.00            36.20
10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    MIRROR                     0.00            65.13
10101      405548   10/17/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    V-BELT                     0.00            21.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           183.28

10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            38.70
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52504    WIPER BLADES               0.00            64.88
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS/BRAKE PADS         0.00            91.87
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    CM-6245-125057             0.00          -208.18
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    CM-6245-123089             0.00           -10.04
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            34.17
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    H/L RETAINER               0.00            12.20
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FUEL CAP                   0.00            14.27
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            27.23
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            47.94
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            49.93
10101      405550   10/17/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    MOTOR OIL                  0.00            82.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           245.41

10101      405557   10/17/23 17676    PLUTO ACQUISITION O 70117            52603    PRE-EMP BACKGROUND         0.00            68.00

10101      405558   10/17/23 11614    POWERPLAN           70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            57.44
10101      405558   10/17/23 11614    POWERPLAN           70195            52503    CM-TO WRONG VENDOR         0.00           -57.44
10101      405558   10/17/23 11614    POWERPLAN           70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00           298.49
10101      405558   10/17/23 11614    POWERPLAN           70195            52503    BUSHINGS                   0.00            54.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           352.99

10101      405559   10/17/23 15740    RALPH ANDERSEN & AS 70115            52603    SALARY SURVEY, FINA        0.00           370.00

10101      405560   10/17/23 13482    RELIABLE AUTO GLASS 70195            52503    WINDSHIELD                 0.00           380.19

10101      405563   10/17/23 10078    SANDRA DUNLAP       70135            52711    MMANC-PER DIEM             0.00           140.00

10101      405565   10/17/23 02219    SIERRA MOTOR SPORTS 70195            52503    MECHANICAL SEAL            0.00            32.15
10101      405565   10/17/23 02219    SIERRA MOTOR SPORTS 70195            52503    IMPELLER/CASE              0.00            80.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           112.64

10101      405567   10/17/23 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    70195            52503    PLUGS/FILTER/CABLE         0.00           161.62

10101      405574   10/17/23 15355    TRIPLE M TOWING, IN 70195            52503    TOWING SVC                 0.00           474.41

10101      405575   10/17/23 12129    TT TECHNOLOGIES INC 70195            52503    SVC THUMPERS               0.00         3,767.38

10101      405576   10/17/23 17126    TYTANIUM IDEAS INC. 70120            52603    NID DIGITIAL MARKET        0.00         4,125.00
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10101      405577   10/17/23 10539    UNITED RENTALS NORT 70119            52711    EXCAVATION TRAINING        0.00         3,000.00

10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70116            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            98.10
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70115            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00           236.85
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70119            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            52.07
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70135            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            64.67
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70113            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            76.02
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70195            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            23.44
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70117            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00            31.89
10101      405578   10/17/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70118            52713    9945685966 9/2-10/1        0.00           334.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           917.33

10101      405583   10/24/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70195            52504    POTABLE WATER/RENTA        0.00            66.96
10101      405583   10/24/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70193            52504    POTABLE WATER/RENTA        0.00            78.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           145.90

10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70195            52710    CM-INV 16JD-D66T-HJ        0.00           -78.11
10101      405584   10/24/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193            52504    ASBESTOS WASTE BAGS        0.00           249.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           171.45

10101      405589   10/24/23 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 70113            52713    X10162023 9/9-10/8         0.00           112.47

10101      405602   10/24/23 00531    BANNER COMMUNICATIO 70195            52503    ANTENNA SET UP             0.00            90.97

10101      405603   10/24/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135            52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING         0.00         4,747.50

10101      405604   10/24/23 15598    BLACK DOG ENTERPRIS 70116            52615    MECHANICALLY & HAND        0.00        44,175.00
10101      405604   10/24/23 15598    BLACK DOG ENTERPRIS 70               24310    2592-SLOPE-BLKDG-RE        0.00        -2,208.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        41,966.25

10101      405606   10/24/23 14085    CAL.NET-CVB         70118            52713    3237917 11/3-12/3 S        0.00            10.00
10101      405606   10/24/23 14085    CAL.NET-CVB         70118            52713    3237916 11/3-12/3 W        0.00            64.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            74.45

10101      405612   10/24/23 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 70118            52713    10/20-11/19 INTBACK        0.00           509.82

10101      405615   10/24/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    70116            52608    EP22-0142-035              0.00           146.34

10101      405617   10/24/23 02206    DATCO SERVICES CORP 70117            52603    2023 Q4 ADMIN FEES         0.00           943.50

10101      405620   10/24/23 17950    ECO-CHEK COMPLIANCE 70195            52503    VAPOR TEST/REPAIR          0.00           847.85

10101      405624   10/24/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195            52503    FILTERS/PUMP/PLUG          0.00           121.87
10101      405624   10/24/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195            52505    SAFETY GLOVES              0.00            94.40
10101      405624   10/24/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195            52504    FUSE                       0.00             4.93
10101      405624   10/24/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195            52503    FILTER/PLUG                0.00            36.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           257.28

10101      405625   10/24/23 00576    FEDERAL EXPRESS COR 70119            52710    SHIPPING-REPAIR            0.00             9.07

10101      405627   10/24/23 15350    FOSTER & SON HOSE & 70195            52503    HOSE/COUPLINGS             0.00            64.38
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10101      405628   10/24/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70116            52615    FIRE FUELS REDUCTIO        0.00        55,880.00
10101      405628   10/24/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70               24310    2592-DIAL-RET5%            0.00        -2,794.00
10101      405628   10/24/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70116            52615    RIVER RESTORATION,         0.00        16,600.00
10101      405628   10/24/23 14425    FRANK DIAL LOGGING  70               24310    2592-DIAL-5%               0.00          -830.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        68,856.00

10101      405636   10/24/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00            63.95
10101      405636   10/24/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195            52503    SWITCH                     0.00            89.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           153.47

10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70193            52501    FUEL                       0.00             2.63
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70118            52501    FUEL                       0.00             4.60
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70195            52501    FUEL                       0.00           371.23
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70195            52501    FUEL                       0.00           585.86
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70193            52501    FUEL                       0.00             4.15
10101      405639   10/24/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70118            52501    FUEL                       0.00             7.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           975.73

10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70195            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            33.85
10101      405652   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70193            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.78

10101      405653   10/24/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70195            52505    NITRILE GLOVES             0.00           164.59

10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70114            51313    NOV-23 LIFE-RETIREE        0.00           241.83
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70               20027    NOV-23 LIFE                0.00         2,485.12
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70               20026    NOV-23 LTD                 0.00           562.52
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70               20021    NOV-23 STD (ER)            0.00           650.65
10101      405654   10/24/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70               24445    NOV-23 STD (EE)            0.00           650.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,590.77

10101      405655   10/24/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52501    ARMORALL                   0.00            81.38

10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    OIL FILTER                 0.00            10.42
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            46.33
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52504    WIPER BLADES               0.00            91.03
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    TPMS SENSOR                0.00           105.68
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00           129.15
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           135.37
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            24.11
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    GLASS                      0.00            27.11
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    ROTORS/PADS/FILTERS        0.00           366.61
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           291.79
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           149.15
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00           149.57
10101      405659   10/24/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    WARNING LIGHTS             0.00           166.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,693.15

10101      405695   10/24/23 00607    UBEO WEST LLC       70115            52503    DESKTOP PRINTER MAI       38.29           724.79

10101      405708   10/24/23 12642    WESTERN SUPPLY,  IN 70195            52504    BALANCE BEADS/REPAI        0.00           279.72
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10101      405711   10/24/23 00655    YP                  70115            52713    YELLOW PAGES SUBSC         0.00            14.90

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                            51.04       291,644.51

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                    51.04       291,644.51

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                              12,151.30       919,546.12
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Project/Facility Description Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 YTD Total

1032 - EV#653 TEFS CULVERT REPL               157.48                       -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 157.48 
2094 - SF SPILLWAY REPAIR                  1,245.69            4,725.27            447.76      22,981.27      12,879.57     74,510.06     10,889.82     97,239.25     68,815.44   539,133.12        832,867.25 
2135 - COMBIE RES DWR GRANT-MERC                       -            15,550.00      (15,550.00)                   -                     -                   -         1,039.50                 -                   -                   -              1,039.50 
2167 - VEG MGMT PRG-GRANT                             -                         -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -           (261.00)             (261.00)
2175 - TIMBERLINE-LOT 20 DEV PRJ                       -                 135.47                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 135.47 
2182 - N DAY RD PIPELINE RPLCMNT            1,020.89            2,108.60       11,555.95        1,566.37           689.87       1,501.38       6,166.69       8,706.81   225,503.10     28,649.21        287,468.87 
2255 - E GEORGE TO LWW BEP                    135.43                       -                     -             345.26                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 480.69 
2290 - DEER CREEK PH UPGRADES                         -                         -              509.24                   -             595.82                 -                   -                   -                   -            350.14            1,455.20 
2295 - FINANCIAL SYSTEMS IMPLMNT                       -                 539.92                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 539.92 
2322 - DAVID WAY PS R/R                               -                         -         37,502.87        2,626.88      36,600.64         (407.74)          112.19     16,086.34       8,567.93          108.89        101,198.00 
2336 - TARR CANAL DIVER. R/R                          -                         -                86.01                   -                     -                   -              68.51          195.12            97.33          222.84               669.81 